
39th Annual Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 23-25, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6287

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 FIU 288 295 583 +7
W Kentucky 292 291 583 +7

3 So. Miss. 293 293 586 +10
Toledo 296 290 586 +10

5 Memphis 293 296 589 +13
6 Eastern Michigan 298 298 596 +20
7 Marshall 305 297 602 +26

Jacksonville 297 305 602 +26
Georgia State 304 298 602 +26

10 Morehead State 302 305 607 +31
FGCU 304 303 607 +31

12 UMKC 304 310 614 +38
13 TX A&M Corpus Christi 317 314 631 +55
14 FAU 310 322 632 +56
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2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 FIU 288 295 583 +7
T 6 Camila Serrano 69 72 141 -3
T 17 Katerina Krasova 72 75 147 +3
T 17 Coralia Arias 75 72 147 +3
T 21 Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros 72 76 148 +4
T 41 Diana Velez Gordillo 78 76 154 +10

T 1 W Kentucky 292 291 583 +7
T 4 Georgina Blackman 70 69 139 -5
T 14 Mary Joiner 72 74 146 +2
T 17 Katie Story 73 74 147 +3
T 54 Abbie Smee 82 74 156 +12
WD Emily Alexander 77 WD WD +16

3 So. Miss. 293 293 586 +10
T 6 Kelly Erasmus 72 69 141 -3
T 8 Nichada Satasuk 72 70 142 -2
T 31 Henriette Syr 72 79 151 +7
T 37 Kayla Bloor 77 76 153 +9
T 66 Emily Ross 81 78 159 +15

T 3 Toledo 296 290 586 +10
T 4 Napaphan Phongpaiboon 68 71 139 -5
T 8 Pinyada Kuvanun 72 70 142 -2
T 34 Natcha Daengpiem 77 75 152 +8
T 44 Pimchanok Kawil 81 74 155 +11
T 70 Hannah Kochendoerfer 79 82 161 +17

5 Memphis 293 296 589 +13
T 12 Emily Goldenstein 71 74 145 +1
T 14 Michaela Fletcher 75 71 146 +2
T 25 Leighann Cabush 72 77 149 +5
T 25 Sydney Colwill 75 74 149 +5
T 44 Abby Herrmann 77 78 155 +11

6 Eastern Michigan 298 298 596 +20
11 Kelsey Murphy 71 73 144 E
T 21 Thelma Beck 75 73 148 +4
T 25 Maria Connelly 74 75 149 +5
T 44 Krits Apiwatthanadol 78 77 155 +11
T 73 Penelope Guilleux 82 81 163 +19

7 Marshall 305 297 602 +26
T 21 Shelby Brauckmuller 73 75 148 +4
T 21 Sarfina Seretharan 76 72 148 +4
T 34 Yiva Forslund 78 74 152 +8
T 54 Leigha Holt 78 78 156 +12
T 54 Pimrawee Huang 80 76 156 +12

T 7 Jacksonville 297 305 602 +26
T 12 Megan Collins 69 76 145 +1
T 31 Louise Persson 76 75 151 +7
T 37 Michelle Forsland 74 79 153 +9
T 44 Amanda Detmer 79 76 155 +11
T 54 Maria Brunzell 78 78 156 +12
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3

T 7 Georgia State 304 298 602 +26
10 Harmanprit Kaur 73 70 143 -1
T 31 Jooeun Bae 78 73 151 +7
T 37 Jemima Gregson 76 77 153 +9
T 60 Solene LeCoz 79 78 157 +13
T 62 Emily Royer 77 81 158 +14

10 Morehead State 302 305 607 +31
T 17 Ana Dieguez 73 74 147 +3
T 25 Anna Magnusson 74 75 149 +5
T 34 Gypsie Hutchinson 75 77 152 +8
T 66 Gabri Villalba Arias 80 79 159 +15
75 Sarah Boden 85 79 164 +20

T 10 FGCU 304 303 607 +31
T 14 Megan Blonien 72 74 146 +2
T 37 Madison Easterbrook 73 80 153 +9
T 44 Madeline Marck-Sherk 79 76 155 +11
T 62 Kate Williamson 83 75 158 +14
T 62 Ailsa Clark 80 78 158 +14

12 UMKC 304 310 614 +38
T 29 Cynthia Diaz 76 74 150 +6
T 41 Abbey Campbell 74 80 154 +10
T 44 Mackenzie Black 75 80 155 +11
T 44 Chandler Gallagher 79 76 155 +11
69 Maria Henao 79 81 160 +16

13 TX A&M Corpus Christi 317 314 631 +55
T 29 Daniela Bergmann 77 73 150 +6
T 54 Ana Paredes 79 77 156 +12
T 54 Autumn Bynum 82 74 156 +12
78 Brooklyn Sutton 82 90 172 +28
79 Julia Dereniwsky 79 DQ 153 +9

14 FAU 310 322 632 +56
T 44 Kadi Pallastrone 75 80 155 +11
T 44 Tai Barber 78 77 155 +11
T 70 Heather Netti 79 82 161 +17
T 70 Jennifer Keim 78 83 161 +17
76 Daniella Castaneda 81 84 165 +21



39th Annual Pat Bradley
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Round: 2
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Kelly Grassel Florida 70 65 135 -9
T 2 Taylor Tomlinson Florida 70 68 138 -6
T 2 Samantha Wagner Florida 67 71 138 -6
T 41 Saranlak Tumfong Toledo 77 77 154 +10
T 44 Thunpijja Sukkasem Toledo 79 76 155 +11
T 60 Cyrielle Kern UMKC 77 80 157 +13
T 62 Ebba Gustafsson Morehead State 77 81 158 +14
T 66 Jean Tyrrell FGCU 81 78 159 +15
T 73 MJ Fueyo Jacksonville 81 82 163 +19
77 Ana Maria Rengifo FIU 89 82 171 +27
79 Liza Weisman FAU 85 88 173 +29
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 FIU 288 295 583 +7
W Kentucky 292 291 583 +7

3 So. Miss. 293 293 586 +10
Toledo 296 290 586 +10

5 Memphis 293 296 589 +13
6 Eastern Michigan 298 298 596 +20
7 Marshall 305 297 602 +26

Jacksonville 297 305 602 +26
Georgia State 304 298 602 +26

10 Morehead State 302 305 607 +31
FGCU 304 303 607 +31

12 UMKC 304 310 614 +38
13 TX A&M Corpus Christi 317 314 631 +55
14 FAU 310 322 632 +56

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 *Kelly Grassel Florida 70 65 135 -9
2 *Taylor Tomlinson Florida 70 68 138 -6

*Samantha Wagner Florida 67 71 138 -6
4 Napaphan Phongpaiboon Toledo 68 71 139 -5

Georgina Blackman W Kentucky 70 69 139 -5
6 Kelly Erasmus So. Miss. 72 69 141 -3

Camila Serrano FIU 69 72 141 -3
8 Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 72 70 142 -2

Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 72 70 142 -2
10 Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 73 70 143 -1
11 Kelsey Murphy Eastern Michigan 71 73 144 E
12 Emily Goldenstein Memphis 71 74 145 +1

Megan Collins Jacksonville 69 76 145 +1
14 Michaela Fletcher Memphis 75 71 146 +2

Mary Joiner W Kentucky 72 74 146 +2
Megan Blonien FGCU 72 74 146 +2

17 Katie Story W Kentucky 73 74 147 +3
Ana Dieguez Morehead State 73 74 147 +3
Katerina Krasova FIU 72 75 147 +3
Coralia Arias FIU 75 72 147 +3



39th Annual Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 23-25, 2016

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Florida 2.92 -1
W Kentucky 2.94 -1
So. Miss. 3.00 E
Jacksonville 3.05 +1
Memphis 3.10 +2
FAU 3.15 +3
Toledo 3.15 +3
FGCU 3.15 +3
UMKC 3.20 +4
Marshall 3.20 +4
FIU 3.20 +4
TX A&M CorpusChristi 3.25 +4
Georgia State 3.25 +5
Eastern Michigan 3.25 +5
Morehead State 3.50 +10
PAR 4 SCORING

Florida 3.77 -7
W Kentucky 4.15 +6
Toledo 4.18 +9
So. Miss. 4.20 +10
Marshall 4.24 +12
Eastern Michigan 4.26 +13
Morehead State 4.28 +14
FIU 4.28 +14
Georgia State 4.30 +15
Memphis 4.32 +16
UMKC 4.36 +18
FGCU 4.38 +19
TX A&M CorpusChristi 4.40 +16
Jacksonville 4.48 +24
FAU 4.78 +39
PAR 5 SCORING

FIU 4.65 -7
Florida 4.67 -4
Memphis 4.80 -4
W Kentucky 4.88 -2
Georgia State 4.95 -1
Marshall 4.95 -1
Jacksonville 4.95 -1
Morehead State 5.00 E
Toledo 5.00 E
FGCU 5.05 +1
Eastern Michigan 5.05 +1
So. Miss. 5.10 +2
FAU 5.20 +4
TX A&M CorpusChristi 5.38 +6
UMKC 5.45 +9

EAGLES

Toledo 1
BIRDIES

FIU 14
Florida 14
Morehead State 12
Memphis 11
So. Miss. 11
UMKC 10
Georgia State 9
Eastern Michigan 9
Jacksonville 9
Toledo 8
W Kentucky 8
FGCU 7
TX A&M CorpusChristi 6
Marshall 5
FAU 4
PARS

Marshall 66
Toledo 63
Georgia State 61
So. Miss. 60
Memphis 57
FGCU 57
Eastern Michigan 55
W Kentucky 55
FIU 54
Jacksonville 52
UMKC 49
FAU 47
Morehead State 46
TX A&M CorpusChristi 42
Florida 38



39th Annual Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 23-25, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6287

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 *Kelly Grassel Florida 70 65 135 -9
2 *Taylor Tomlinson Florida 70 68 138 -6

*Samantha Wagner Florida 67 71 138 -6
4 Napaphan Phongpaiboon Toledo 68 71 139 -5

Georgina Blackman W Kentucky 70 69 139 -5
6 Kelly Erasmus So. Miss. 72 69 141 -3

Camila Serrano FIU 69 72 141 -3
8 Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 72 70 142 -2

Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 72 70 142 -2
10 Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 73 70 143 -1
11 Kelsey Murphy Eastern Michigan 71 73 144 E
12 Emily Goldenstein Memphis 71 74 145 +1

Megan Collins Jacksonville 69 76 145 +1
14 Michaela Fletcher Memphis 75 71 146 +2

Mary Joiner W Kentucky 72 74 146 +2
Megan Blonien FGCU 72 74 146 +2

17 Katie Story W Kentucky 73 74 147 +3
Ana Dieguez Morehead State 73 74 147 +3
Katerina Krasova FIU 72 75 147 +3
Coralia Arias FIU 75 72 147 +3

21 Thelma Beck Eastern Michigan 75 73 148 +4
Shelby Brauckmuller Marshall 73 75 148 +4
Carolina Rotzinger Ballesteros FIU 72 76 148 +4
Sarfina Seretharan Marshall 76 72 148 +4

25 Leighann Cabush Memphis 72 77 149 +5
Sydney Colwill Memphis 75 74 149 +5
Anna Magnusson Morehead State 74 75 149 +5
Maria Connelly Eastern Michigan 74 75 149 +5

29 Daniela Bergmann TX A&M CorpusChristi 77 73 150 +6
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 76 74 150 +6

31 Jooeun Bae Georgia State 78 73 151 +7
Louise Persson Jacksonville 76 75 151 +7
Henriette Syr So. Miss. 72 79 151 +7

34 Yiva Forslund Marshall 78 74 152 +8
Natcha Daengpiem Toledo 77 75 152 +8
Gypsie Hutchinson Morehead State 75 77 152 +8

37 Kayla Bloor So. Miss. 77 76 153 +9
Michelle Forsland Jacksonville 74 79 153 +9
Madison Easterbrook FGCU 73 80 153 +9
Jemima Gregson Georgia State 76 77 153 +9

41 Diana Velez Gordillo FIU 78 76 154 +10
*Saranlak Tumfong Toledo 77 77 154 +10
Abbey Campbell UMKC 74 80 154 +10

44 Krits Apiwatthanadol Eastern Michigan 78 77 155 +11
Chandler Gallagher UMKC 79 76 155 +11
Mackenzie Black UMKC 75 80 155 +11
Tai Barber FAU 78 77 155 +11
Amanda Detmer Jacksonville 79 76 155 +11
Kadi Pallastrone FAU 75 80 155 +11
Madeline Marck-Sherk FGCU 79 76 155 +11
Abby Herrmann Memphis 77 78 155 +11
Pimchanok Kawil Toledo 81 74 155 +11
*Thunpijja Sukkasem Toledo 79 76 155 +11

54 Maria Brunzell Jacksonville 78 78 156 +12
Pimrawee Huang Marshall 80 76 156 +12

Ana Paredes TX A&M CorpusChristi 79 77 156 +12

Autumn Bynum TX A&M CorpusChristi 82 74 156 +12
Abbie Smee W Kentucky 82 74 156 +12
Leigha Holt Marshall 78 78 156 +12

60 *Cyrielle Kern UMKC 77 80 157 +13
Solene LeCoz Georgia State 79 78 157 +13
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Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6287

2

62 Ailsa Clark FGCU 80 78 158 +14
Kate Williamson FGCU 83 75 158 +14
Emily Royer Georgia State 77 81 158 +14
*Ebba Gustafsson Morehead State 77 81 158 +14

66 Emily Ross So. Miss. 81 78 159 +15
*Jean Tyrrell FGCU 81 78 159 +15
Gabri Villalba Arias Morehead State 80 79 159 +15

69 Maria Henao UMKC 79 81 160 +16
70 Heather Netti FAU 79 82 161 +17

Jennifer Keim FAU 78 83 161 +17
Hannah Kochendoerfer Toledo 79 82 161 +17

73 *MJ Fueyo Jacksonville 81 82 163 +19
Penelope Guilleux Eastern Michigan 82 81 163 +19

75 Sarah Boden Morehead State 85 79 164 +20
76 Daniella Castaneda FAU 81 84 165 +21
77 *Ana Maria Rengifo FIU 89 82 171 +27

78 Brooklyn Sutton TX A&M CorpusChristi 82 90 172 +28

79 Julia Dereniwsky TX A&M CorpusChristi 79 DQ 153 +9
79 Emily Alexander W Kentucky 77 WD 124 +16
79 *Liza Weisman FAU 85 88 173 +29



39th Annual Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 23-25, 2016
Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Michaela Fletcher Memphis 2.50 -2
Jooeun Bae Georgia State 2.50 -2
Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 2.75 -1
Abbey Campbell UMKC 2.75 -1
Megan Collins Jacksonville 2.75 -1
Cyrielle Kern UMKC 2.75 -1
Kelly Erasmus So. Miss. 2.75 -1

Kelsey Murphy
Eastern
Michigan 2.75 -1

Mary Joiner W Kentucky 2.75 -1
Tai Barber FAU 2.75 -1
NapaphanPhongpaiboon Toledo 2.75 -1
Samantha Wagner Florida 2.75 -1
Katerina Krasova FIU 2.75 -1
Megan Blonien FGCU 3.00 E
Yiva Forslund Marshall 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Kelly Grassel Florida 3.50 -5
Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 3.80 -2
Taylor Tomlinson Florida 3.80 -2
Kelly Erasmus So. Miss. 3.80 -2
Georgina Blackman W Kentucky 3.80 -2
Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 3.90 -1
Camila Serrano FIU 3.90 -1
Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 3.90 -1
Anna Magnusson Morehead State 4.00 E

Daniela Bergmann
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 4.00 E

Samantha Wagner Florida 4.00 E

Autumn Bynum
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 4.10 +1

Thelma Beck
Eastern
Michigan 4.10 +1

Abbie Smee W Kentucky 4.10 +1
Thunpijja Sukkasem Toledo 4.10 +1

PAR 5 SCORING

Carolina RotzingerBallesteros FIU 4.25 -3
Diana Velez Gordillo FIU 4.50 -2
Michaela Fletcher Memphis 4.50 -2
Taylor Tomlinson Florida 4.50 -2
Coralia Arias FIU 4.50 -2
Mary Joiner W Kentucky 4.50 -2
Natcha Daengpiem Toledo 4.50 -2

Maria Connelly
Eastern
Michigan 4.50 -2

Kelly Grassel Florida 4.50 -2
Megan Blonien FGCU 4.75 -1
Yiva Forslund Marshall 4.75 -1
Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 4.75 -1

Thelma Beck
Eastern
Michigan 4.75 -1

Megan Collins Jacksonville 4.75 -1
Daniella Castaneda FAU 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Natcha Daengpiem Toledo 1

BIRDIES

Kelly Grassel Florida 7
Anna Magnusson Morehead State 6
Carolina RotzingerBallesteros FIU 5
Nichada Satasuk So. Miss. 5
Taylor Tomlinson Florida 4
Cynthia Diaz UMKC 4
Mary Joiner W Kentucky 4

Autumn Bynum
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 4

Kelly Erasmus So. Miss. 4
Pinyada Kuvanun Toledo 4
Michaela Fletcher Memphis 4
Gypsie Hutchinson Morehead State 3
Coralia Arias FIU 3
NapaphanPhongpaiboon Toledo 3
Samantha Wagner Florida 3

PARS

Katie Story W Kentucky 17
Yiva Forslund Marshall 15

Thelma Beck
Eastern
Michigan 15

Georgina Blackman W Kentucky 15

Daniela Bergmann
TX A&M Corpus
Christi 15

Abbie Smee W Kentucky 14
Pimrawee Huang Marshall 14
Taylor Tomlinson Florida 14
Jooeun Bae Georgia State 14
Pimchanok Kawil Toledo 14
Sarfina Seretharan Marshall 14
Camila Serrano FIU 14
Harmanprit Kaur Georgia State 14
Saranlak Tumfong Toledo 14
Kelly Erasmus So. Miss. 13



39th Annual Pat Bradley
Dates: Oct 23-25, 2016

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - Cypress Links Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 374 8 45 24 4 1 4.31 4 374 1
2 3 170 7 61 13 3.07 3 170 2
3 4 355 6 45 26 4 1 4.37 4 355 3
4 4 372 5 49 20 7 4.36 4 372 4
5 5 500 20 42 14 5 5.05 5 500 5
6 3 164 15 42 22 2 3.14 3 164 6
7 4 365 3 53 18 7 1 4.37 4 365 7
8 4 354 7 59 14 1 1 4.12 4 354 8
9 5 490 9 57 14 1 1 5.10 5 490 9
10 4 360 4 44 26 6 2 4.46 4 360 10
11 4 353 4 46 26 4 1 4.39 4 353 11
12 5 502 8 59 9 4 2 5.14 5 502 12
13 3 155 4 56 19 1 3.21 3 155 13
14 4 390 9 43 23 5 1 4.31 4 390 14
15 4 364 7 47 21 5 1 4.31 4 364 15
16 3 174 6 51 18 5 3.27 3 174 16
17 4 370 10 38 25 7 4.36 4 370 17
18 5 475 1 16 51 9 3 1 4.97 5 475 18

Round 1 - Cypress Links Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 374 8 49 23 1 4.21 4 374 1
2 3 170 4 55 17 5 3.28 3 170 2
3 4 355 15 41 22 3 4.16 4 355 3
4 4 372 5 45 27 4 4.37 4 372 4
5 5 500 4 49 21 7 1 5.41 5 500 5
6 3 164 14 36 29 2 3.23 3 164 6
7 4 365 10 53 14 4 4.15 4 365 7
8 4 354 11 51 16 3 4.14 4 354 8
9 5 490 18 45 17 1 1 5.02 5 490 9
10 4 360 1 4 42 32 2 4.37 4 360 10
11 4 353 4 38 28 11 4.57 4 353 11
12 5 502 23 44 12 2 4.91 5 502 12
13 3 155 3 48 27 3 1 3.38 3 155 13
14 4 390 8 42 22 9 3 4.43 4 390 14
15 4 364 11 54 15 1 4.07 4 364 15
16 3 174 2 62 15 2 3.21 3 174 16
17 4 370 6 45 23 7 4.38 4 370 17
18 5 475 17 46 16 2 1 5.05 5 475 18


